Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Bengt Erik Anders Nilsson			01/16/2008	
Janne Joakim Lundqvist			01/16/2008	
Kristoffer Glowacki		01/16/2008		
Karl Johan Marten So	oderholm	01/16/2008		
Lars-Ake Lennart Lar		01/16/2008		
Johan Fredrik Thorne			01/17/2008	
	,			
Name:	Becton, Dicki	nson and Company		
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive		e		
City: Franklin Lakes State/Country: NEW JERSEY		,		
Postal Code: 07417				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numt	ber	
Property T				
Property T Application Number:		11943352		
Application Number:	E DATA	11943352		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(801)32 ⁻	1-4893		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(801)32 [.] be sent via US	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>	sful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	(801)32 ⁻ <i>be sent via US</i> 801-328	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -3600	sful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	(801)32 [.] <i>be sent via US</i> 801-328 cmetcalf	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -3600 [;] @kmclaw.com	sful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(801)32 ⁻ <i>be sent via US</i> 801-328 cmetcalf :: Craig Me	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -3600 i@kmclaw.com etcalf (KIRTON & MCCONKIE)	sful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(801)32 ⁻ <i>be sent via US</i> 801-328 cmetcalf :: Craig Me	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -3600 [;] @kmclaw.com etcalf (KIRTON & MCCONKIE) South Temple	sful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	(801)32 ⁻ <i>be sent via US</i> 801-328 cmetcalf : Craig Ma 60 East Suite 18	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -3600 [;] @kmclaw.com etcalf (KIRTON & MCCONKIE) South Temple	sful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(801)32 ⁻ be sent via US 801-328 cmetcalf : Craig Me 60 East Suite 18 Salt Lak	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -3600 [;] @kmclaw.com etcalf (KIRTON & MCCONKIE) South Temple 00	sful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(801)32 ⁻ be sent via US 801-328 cmetcalf : Craig Me 60 East Suite 18 Salt Lak	1-4893 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -3600 ^{i@} kmclaw.com etcalf (KIRTON & MCCONKIE) South Temple 00 e City, UTAH 84111	sful.	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Metcalf			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page1.tif				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page2.tif				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page3.tif				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page4.tif				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page5.tif				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page6.tif				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page7.tif				
source=1002_2_50_Assign#page8.tif				



ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 11/943,352 Filed: November 20, 2007

WHEREAS, Bengt Erik Anders Nilsson, residing at Sankt Peders gata 17, 254 37 Helsingborg, Sweden; Janne Joakim Lundqvist, residing at Bruksparken 6B, 235 92 Vellinge, Sweden; Kristoffer Glowacki, residing at Breidablick 11, 245 32 Staffanstorp, Sweden; Karl Johan Mårten Söderholm, residing at Harlyckegatan 5B, 256 58 Helsingborg, Sweden; Lars-Åke Lennart Larsson, residing at Björn Järnsidas gränd 15, 224 77 Lund, Sweden; and Johan Fredrik Thörne, residing at Norra Vallgatan 41, 252 34 Helsingborg, Sweden, all citizens of Sweden (hereinafter called "Assignor"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

VASCULAR ACCESS DEVICE BLOOD SEALING AND EXPOSURE PREVENTION

for which he has executed a Declaration for an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to him, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, and transferred, and does hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Bengt Erik Anders Nilsson, 730122-35%

01-16 DATE: STATE OF SWELEY COUNTY OF SWELEY SINGB

ſ

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Bengt Erik Anders Nilsson, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed

Notary Public, Churter Lewold My Commission Expires: V-WT for them no Hep Helpingberg, Swedery

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

16-4130 **l**anne Joakim Lundavist DATE: 2008-01-16 STATE OF WEDEN ss: COUNTY with BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Janne Joakim Lundqvist, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, seated, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public, Christer Lewold. My Commission Expires: Unit for their noticp New Inglon, Sweden

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Kristoffer Glowacki , SZUZI 4- 2194 DATE: 2008 - 01- 16 STATE OF STATE OF COUNTY O ss: 1 NON BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 2008, before dav of me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Knistoffer Glowacki, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein express ary Public, Christen Le wold Commission Expires: Unkil for new notice Offing boy, Sweden Votary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Karl Johan Mårten Söderholm, 700122-85557

STATE OF Sweden COUNTY OF

DATE: 2008-01-16 ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Karl Johan Mårten Söderholm, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

~ Leverola NT for their notice h where otary Public , My Commission Expires: wede 19 20

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

440514 -4553 Lars-Åke Lennart Larsson . DATE: 2008-01-16 STATE OF Sweden COUNTY O ss: NON. BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this dav of 2008. before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lars Ake Lennaxt Larsson, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public, Charle Lew Lewold My Commission Expires: Vaki for their notice My Commission Expires: Vaki for their notice

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

rdn'l Johan Fredrik Thörne, 760903-4017 DATE: 2008-01. STATE OF SWEREM ss: COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Johan Fredrik Thörne, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, segled, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public Christer Lewold My Commission Expires: UNNI For their notice Moder y borg Sweden